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OP 17Â° CITTA' DI LUCCA (0504021A)
LUCCA - 08-10-2005 - 16-10-2005

Torneo OP 17Â° CITTA' DI LUCCA 0504021A

Luogo LUCCA  [Lucca - Toscana]
Periodo 08-10-2005 - 16-10-2005

Turni

Tipo Week-end
Sistema Swiss

Tempo di riflessione 100' + 30" bonus
Arbitri DEL DOTTO RICCARDO - 

Partecipanti 38
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Elenco partecipanti
                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id         Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

29 1N Aliferopulos Andrea      ITA SIC ME 1897 0 0 1985 M 819492 108105

11 CM Battaglia Edoardo        ITA TOS LU 2067 0 0 1987 M 815543 103494

12 1N Bernardini Luca          ITA TOS LU 1784 0 0 1987 M 817120 103496

28 CM Bini Lorenzo             ITA TOS FI 2016 0 0 1939 M 805807 107979

4 CM Bocchicchio Gaetano      ITA TOS PO 2198 0 0 1959 M 804371 101394

6 1N Boschi Massimiliano      ITA TOS PI 1949 0 0 1976 M 101965

36 1N Burbi Marco              ITA TOS FI 1808 0 0 1959 M 117582

16 1N Caleffi Cesare           ITA LIG SP 1886 0 0 1961 M 103649

35 1N Calisi Elia              ITA TOS LI 1860 0 0 1974 M 818143 117275

8 CM Casarosa Michele         ITA TOS PI 1981 0 0 1958 M 814784 103465

32 1N Dini Massimiliano        ITA TOS PT 1907 0 0 1971 M 109880

24 GM Efimov Igor                     MNC 2403 0 0 1960 M 806404 106005

20 1N Federico Salvatore       ITA TOS PI 1856 0 0 1979 M 104129

34 1N Fratino Lorenzo          ITA TOS LU 1917 0 0 1987 M 818755 114882

7 CM Frilli Guido             ITA TOS FI 2174 0 0 1987 M 814148 102897

38 1N Garofalo Simone          ITA TOS FI 1808 0 0 1972 M 120415

22 1N Garvani Vittorio         ITA LIG SP 1918 0 0 1940 M 105483

19 CM Gazzarri Alberto         ITA TOS LI 2158 0 0 1945 M 804649 103943

15 CM Lasio Millo              ITA TOS MS 2116 0 0 1944 M 812323 103641

1 Lomakina Nadya           ITA EE 1893 0 0 1989 F 819760

21 1N Malescusi Luciano        ITA TOS FI 1913 0 0 1952 M 105330

33 CM Manconi Antonio          ITA TOS LU 2031 0 0 1988 M 818356 110642

27 CM Masullo Andrea           ITA TOS SI 2111 0 0 1982 M 811386 107578

18 CM Mazzini Mauro            ITA TOS MS 2024 0 0 1970 M 103660

23 CM Messina Marco            ITA TOS PI 2054 0 0 1983 M 817031 105766

14 1N Militello Michele        ITA LIG SP 1832 0 0 1961 M 103634

26 1N Moretti Stefano          ITA TOS PT 1879 0 0 1963 M 822035 107218

3 IM Mrdja Milan                     CRO 2313 0 0 1954 M 14500337

5 M Nannelli Paolo           ITA TOS PO 2172 0 0 1967 M 804991 101395

30 1N Nardi Marco              ITA TOS LU 1906 0 0 1988 M 816833 108845

9 CM Novelli Cristiano        ITA TOS LU 2040 0 0 1973 M 824097 103478

13 CM Paolinelli Giacomo       ITA TOS LU 2045 0 0 1991 M 818402 103501

10 1N Picone Franco            ITA TOS LU 1871 0 0 1959 M 819867 103482

37 1N Pitimada Mirko           ITA TOS FI 1946 0 0 1983 M 821721 119029

2 Raspopovic Stanisa              SRB 2084 0 0 1983 M 934534

25 FM Sciortino Massimo        ITA TOS PT 2273 0 0 1968 M 807060 106011

17 CM Tamburini Lorenzo        ITA TOS MS 2032 0 0 1963 M 814067 103658

31 M Tocchioni Doriano        ITA TOS FI 2257 0 0 1963 M 801887 109757
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Variazioni Elo Italia
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun               Med        Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

29 1N Aliferopulos Andrea      ITA 1897 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1985 M 108105

6 1N Boschi Massimiliano      ITA 1949 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1976 M 101965

36 1N Burbi Marco              ITA 1808 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1959 M 117582

16 1N Caleffi Cesare           ITA 1886 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1961 M 103649

32 1N Dini Massimiliano        ITA 1907 0 0.00 0.00 0 9 0 1971 M 109880

20 1N Federico Salvatore       ITA 1856 0 0.00 0.00 0 9 0 1979 M 104129

38 1N Garofalo Simone          ITA 1808 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1972 M 120415

22 1N Garvani Vittorio         ITA 1918 0 0.00 0.00 0 -36 0 1940 M 105483

21 1N Malescusi Luciano        ITA 1913 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1952 M 105330

18 CM Mazzini Mauro            ITA 2024 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1970 M 103660

14 1N Militello Michele        ITA 1832 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1961 M 103634

30 1N Nardi Marco              ITA 1906 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1988 M 108845
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